
Gordon (3-15, 2-7 CCC) -vs- Suffolk University (13-5, 7-3 CCC)
01/23/24 at Smith Court - Boston, Mass.

 
 

 
 
Gordon 59

Suffolk University 91

Date: 01/23/24
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 75
Site: Smith Court - Boston, Mass.
Referees: Kerri Lang, Ceferino Torres, Renee Tourigny

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Gordon 15 14 17 13 59
Suffolk University 26 27 23 15 91

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Ami Rivera * 28 8-14 2-6 0-0 2-3 5 2 1 2 0 0 18
10 Isabella Rivera * 25 4-17 0-3 6-6 5-6 11 2 1 2 0 2 14
11 Naomi Nicholson * 31 3-7 2-5 2-2 0-3 3 2 4 5 0 2 10
30 Sophie Peters * 28 1-3 1-1 0-0 1-4 5 2 2 2 0 0 3
00 Cheyann Tooman * 18 0-1 0-0 1-2 4-0 4 0 0 2 0 0 1
02 Sydney Noyes 22 5-9 0-0 0-2 1-3 4 3 0 2 1 2 10
12 Olivia Brown 24 1-6 0-5 1-2 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 0 3
21 Brynn Barnhard 15 0-9 0-2 0-2 1-0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0
15 Abby Chewning 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
25 Cassidy Dillon 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-68 5-24 10-16 18-21 39 16 11 18 1 6 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-18   27.78% 1-8   12.50% 4-4   100.00%
2nd Quarter 5-11   45.45% 1-3   33.33% 3-6   50.00%
3rd Quarter 6-22   27.27% 2-6   33.33% 3-6   50.00%
4th Quarter 6-17   35.29% 1-7   14.29% 0-0   0.00%
Total 22-68   32.4% 5-24   20.8% 10-16   62.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 DeAngelis, Amanda * 19 10-15 0-0 2-3 3-9 12 3 6 1 0 1 22
44 Romito, Lauren * 30 7-11 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 0 1 0 2 0 14
11 Guinta, Colby * 21 4-6 3-3 2-2 0-2 2 2 3 0 0 0 13
02 Mahoney, Madi * 22 3-6 3-5 0-0 1-4 5 1 6 1 0 1 9
23 Moreau, Jordan * 22 2-8 0-3 1-1 0-2 2 2 4 3 0 0 5
03 Bono, Allison 19 4-6 1-3 3-4 2-2 4 2 2 2 0 5 12
35 Verdile, Olivia 15 4-7 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 10
25 Thurman, Ava 14 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 3 0 0 2
31 More, Delaney 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
21 Michienzie, Madison 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
15 Brown, Akiyah 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 2 0 0
14 Crowley, Aisling 9 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 4 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 37-72 9-20 8-10 14-31 45 19 26 13 4 8 91

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 11-20   55.00% 3-6   50.00% 1-1   100.00%
2nd Quarter 12-18   66.67% 3-6   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 8-20   40.00% 3-6   50.00% 4-5   80.00%
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86% 0-2   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
Total 37-72   51.4% 9-20   45.0% 8-10   80.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 16

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 28
Largest Lead: 34 4th-
01:40



1st Box Score
Gordon 15

Suffolk University 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Ami Rivera 14 3-6 0-3 0-0 1-1 4 1 0 1 0 0 6
10 Isabella Rivera 10 3-11 0-3 4-4 3-2 9 2 0 2 0 2 10
11 Naomi Nicholson 19 3-5 2-3 2-2 0-2 3 1 1 5 0 2 10
30 Sophie Peters 19 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
0 Cheyann Tooman 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
2 Sydney Noyes 7 1-2 0-0 0-2 1-1 4 1 0 0 0 1 2
12 Olivia Brown 11 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1
21 Brynn Barnhard 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
15 Abby Chewning 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Cassidy Dillon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-29 2-11 7-10 7-8 28 7 5 11 0 5 29
34.5% 18.2% 70.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 DeAngelis, Amanda 10 8-10 0-0 1-1 1-3 10 0 4 1 0 1 17
44 Romito, Lauren 22 6-7 0-0 0-0 3-3 8 0 1 0 0 0 12
11 Guinta, Colby 11 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 6
2 Mahoney, Madi 16 2-5 2-4 0-0 1-4 5 1 4 1 0 1 6
23 Moreau, Jordan 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 2 2 2 3 0 0 0
3 Bono, Allison 9 3-4 1-2 0-0 1-0 3 2 0 1 0 2 7
35 Verdile, Olivia 9 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
25 Thurman, Ava 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
31 More, Delaney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Michienzie, Madison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Brown, Akiyah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Crowley, Aisling 9 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 23-38 6-12 1-1 7-14 38 11 13 9 0 4 53
60.5% 50.0% 100.0%



2nd Box Score
Gordon 14

Suffolk University 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Ami Rivera 14 5-8 2-3 0-0 1-2 4 1 1 1 0 0 12
10 Isabella Rivera 15 1-6 0-0 2-2 2-4 8 0 1 0 0 0 4
11 Naomi Nicholson 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 3 1 3 0 0 0 0
30 Sophie Peters 9 1-3 1-1 0-0 1-2 5 2 0 1 0 0 3
0 Cheyann Tooman 5 0-1 0-0 1-2 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
2 Sydney Noyes 15 4-7 0-0 0-0 0-2 3 2 0 2 1 1 8
12 Olivia Brown 13 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
21 Brynn Barnhard 8 0-6 0-2 0-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
15 Abby Chewning 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
25 Cassidy Dillon 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-39 3-13 3-6 11-13 32 9 6 7 1 1 30
30.8% 23.1% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 DeAngelis, Amanda 9 2-5 0-0 1-2 2-6 11 3 2 0 0 0 5
44 Romito, Lauren 8 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 6 0 0 0 2 0 2
11 Guinta, Colby 10 2-3 1-1 2-2 0-1 2 0 2 0 0 0 7
2 Mahoney, Madi 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 4 0 2 0 0 0 3
23 Moreau, Jordan 12 2-6 0-2 1-1 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 5
3 Bono, Allison 10 1-2 0-1 3-4 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 3 5
35 Verdile, Olivia 6 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 5
25 Thurman, Ava 10 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2
31 More, Delaney 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
21 Michienzie, Madison 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
15 Brown, Akiyah 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 2 0 0
14 Crowley, Aisling 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-34 3-8 7-9 7-17 38 8 13 4 4 4 38
41.2% 37.5% 77.8%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Gordon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Suffolk University
09:51 MISS LAYUP by DEANGELIS,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,ISABELLA --
MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,ISABELLA 09:26

-- REBOUND DEF by MAHONEY,MADI

09:17 0-2 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by DEANGELIS,AMANDA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOREAU,JORDAN
FOUL  by RIVERA,ISABELLA 09:17

09:17 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by DEANGELIS,AMANDA
MISS 3PTR by RIVERA,AMI 08:47
REBOUND OFF by RIVERA,ISABELLA --
TURNOVER  by TOOMAN,CHEYANN 08:27

08:27 MISS LAYUP by GUINTA,COLBY
REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,AMI --
MISS 3PTR by RIVERA,AMI 08:21

-- REBOUND DEF by GUINTA,COLBY
08:14 MISS LAYUP by MOREAU,JORDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by ROMITO,LAUREN
08:09 MISS LAYUP by ROMITO,LAUREN

-- REBOUND OFF by ROMITO,LAUREN
08:04 0-5 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ROMITO,LAUREN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by RIVERA,ISABELLA 07:54
SUB IN by BARNHARD,BRYNN 07:52
SUB IN by NOYES,SYDNEY 07:52
SUB OUT by PETERS,SOPHIE 07:52
SUB OUT by TOOMAN,CHEYANN 07:52

07:38 0-7 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by DEANGELIS,AMANDA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROMITO,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by NICHOLSON,NAOMI 07:25
-- REBOUND DEF by ROMITO,LAUREN

07:14 0-10 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by GUINTA,COLBY
-- ASSIST  by DEANGELIS,AMANDA

MISS 3PTR by RIVERA,ISABELLA 06:59
REBOUND OFF by RIVERA,ISABELLA --
TURNOVER  by NICHOLSON,NAOMI 06:49
FOUL  by BARNHARD,BRYNN 06:36

06:24 0-12 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by DEANGELIS,AMANDA(in the paint)
06:09 FOUL  by MOREAU,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by BARNHARD,BRYNN 06:09
REBOUND OFF by NOYES,SYDNEY --
MISS LAYUP by NOYES,SYDNEY 06:05
REBOUND OFF by RIVERA,ISABELLA --
MISS LAYUP by BARNHARD,BRYNN 06:02
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:51 FOUL  by MAHONEY,MADI
MISS 3PTR by RIVERA,AMI 05:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MAHONEY,MADI
05:31 MISS 3PTR by MOREAU,JORDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by MAHONEY,MADI
05:23 0-15 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by GUINTA,COLBY

-- ASSIST  by MAHONEY,MADI
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:20
MISS 3PTR by RIVERA,ISABELLA 05:12
REBOUND OFF by RIVERA,AMI --

05:07 FOUL  by MOREAU,JORDAN
SUB IN by BROWN,OLIVIA 05:07
SUB OUT by RIVERA,AMI 05:07
GOOD JUMPER by RIVERA,ISABELLA 04:58 2-15 H 13

04:49 TURNOVER  by MOREAU,JORDAN



STEAL  by NICHOLSON,NAOMI 04:48
GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,ISABELLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:44 4-15 H 11
ASSIST  by NICHOLSON,NAOMI --

04:31 MISS 3PTR by MAHONEY,MADI
-- REBOUND OFF by DEANGELIS,AMANDA

04:25 TURNOVER  by DEANGELIS,AMANDA
STEAL  by NOYES,SYDNEY 04:24
GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLSON,NAOMI(in the paint) 04:10 6-15 H 9
FOUL  by BARNHARD,BRYNN 03:51
SUB IN by PETERS,SOPHIE 03:51
SUB OUT by BARNHARD,BRYNN 03:51

03:51 SUB IN by BONO,ALLISON
03:51 SUB OUT by MOREAU,JORDAN
03:47 6-17 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by ROMITO,LAUREN

-- ASSIST  by DEANGELIS,AMANDA
TURNOVER  by NICHOLSON,NAOMI 03:38

03:36 STEAL  by BONO,ALLISON

03:34 6-19 H 13
GOOD LAYUP by DEANGELIS,AMANDA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by PETERS,SOPHIE 03:22
03:20 STEAL  by MAHONEY,MADI
03:19 6-21 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by BONO,ALLISON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MAHONEY,MADI
GOOD LAYUP by NOYES,SYDNEY(in the paint) 03:04 8-21 H 13
ASSIST  by PETERS,SOPHIE --

02:44 MISS 3PTR by MAHONEY,MADI
REBOUND DEF by PETERS,SOPHIE --
GOOD 3PTR by NICHOLSON,NAOMI 02:27 11-21 H 10
ASSIST  by BROWN,OLIVIA --

02:08 11-24 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by BONO,ALLISON
-- ASSIST  by GUINTA,COLBY

01:46 SUB IN by CROWLEY,AISLING
01:46 SUB OUT by ROMITO,LAUREN

TURNOVER  by NICHOLSON,NAOMI 01:38
01:37 STEAL  by BONO,ALLISON
01:33 MISS LAYUP by MAHONEY,MADI

-- REBOUND OFF by CROWLEY,AISLING
01:23 MISS JUMPER by DEANGELIS,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by NICHOLSON,NAOMI --
01:17 FOUL  by GUINTA,COLBY

GOOD FT by NICHOLSON,NAOMI 01:17 12-24 H 12
GOOD FT by NICHOLSON,NAOMI 01:17 13-24 H 11
SUB IN by TOOMAN,CHEYANN 01:17
SUB IN by RIVERA,AMI 01:17
SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,NAOMI 01:17
SUB OUT by NOYES,SYDNEY 01:17

01:02 TURNOVER  by BONO,ALLISON
STEAL  by RIVERA,ISABELLA 01:01
MISS LAYUP by RIVERA,ISABELLA 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MAHONEY,MADI

00:52 13-26 H 13
GOOD LAYUP by DEANGELIS,AMANDA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MAHONEY,MADI
MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,ISABELLA 00:31
REBOUND OFF by TOOMAN,CHEYANN --

00:22 FOUL  by GUINTA,COLBY
GOOD FT by RIVERA,ISABELLA 00:22 14-26 H 12
GOOD FT by RIVERA,ISABELLA 00:22 15-26 H 11

00:22 SUB IN by ROMITO,LAUREN
00:22 SUB OUT by DEANGELIS,AMANDA
00:11 TURNOVER  by MAHONEY,MADI

MISS 3PTR by RIVERA,ISABELLA 00:01



-- REBOUND DEF by ROMITO,LAUREN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Gordon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Suffolk University
SUB IN by BROWN,OLIVIA 10:00
SUB OUT by RIVERA,ISABELLA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by CROWLEY,AISLING
10:00 SUB IN by BONO,ALLISON
10:00 SUB OUT by DEANGELIS,AMANDA
10:00 SUB OUT by MOREAU,JORDAN
09:40 MISS LAYUP by CROWLEY,AISLING

REBOUND DEF by PETERS,SOPHIE --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,OLIVIA 09:31

-- REBOUND DEF by CROWLEY,AISLING
09:10 15-28 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by ROMITO,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,AMI(in the paint) 08:54 17-28 H 11
ASSIST  by PETERS,SOPHIE --

08:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:49 SUB IN by VERDILE,OLIVIA
08:49 SUB IN by THURMAN,AVA
08:49 SUB OUT by GUINTA,COLBY
08:49 SUB OUT by MAHONEY,MADI
08:34 MISS 3PTR by BONO,ALLISON

-- REBOUND OFF by ROMITO,LAUREN
08:30 17-30 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by ROMITO,LAUREN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by NICHOLSON,NAOMI 08:14 20-30 H 10
ASSIST  by BROWN,OLIVIA --

08:03 TURNOVER  by VERDILE,OLIVIA
TURNOVER  by TOOMAN,CHEYANN 07:52

07:37 20-32 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by ROMITO,LAUREN
07:29 FOUL  by BONO,ALLISON
07:23 FOUL  by CROWLEY,AISLING

MISS LAYUP by NICHOLSON,NAOMI 07:05
-- REBOUND DEF by CROWLEY,AISLING

06:53 20-34 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by VERDILE,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DEANGELIS,AMANDA

TURNOVER  by NICHOLSON,NAOMI 06:26
FOUL  by NICHOLSON,NAOMI 06:26

06:13 MISS LAYUP by CROWLEY,AISLING
REBOUND DEF by NOYES,SYDNEY --

06:05 FOUL  by CROWLEY,AISLING
MISS FT by NOYES,SYDNEY 06:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by NOYES,SYDNEY 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by DEANGELIS,AMANDA
FOUL  by RIVERA,ISABELLA 05:49
SUB IN by BARNHARD,BRYNN 05:49
SUB OUT by BROWN,OLIVIA 05:49

05:49 SUB IN by MOREAU,JORDAN
05:49 SUB OUT by CROWLEY,AISLING
05:49 SUB OUT by BONO,ALLISON
05:42 20-36 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by DEANGELIS,AMANDA
05:25 FOUL  by THURMAN,AVA

MISS LAYUP by RIVERA,ISABELLA 05:17
-- REBOUND DEF by ROMITO,LAUREN

05:05 TURNOVER  by THURMAN,AVA
STEAL  by NICHOLSON,NAOMI 05:03
GOOD JUMPER by RIVERA,AMI(in the paint) 04:59 22-36 H 14

04:50 TURNOVER  by THURMAN,AVA
04:50 SUB IN by MAHONEY,MADI



04:50 SUB OUT by THURMAN,AVA
MISS LAYUP by BARNHARD,BRYNN 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by DEANGELIS,AMANDA
04:33 22-38 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by ROMITO,LAUREN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DEANGELIS,AMANDA
TURNOVER  by NICHOLSON,NAOMI 04:23

04:23 STEAL  by DEANGELIS,AMANDA
FOUL  by NOYES,SYDNEY 04:23

04:10 22-41 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by VERDILE,OLIVIA
-- ASSIST  by MAHONEY,MADI

MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,ISABELLA 03:50
-- REBOUND DEF by MAHONEY,MADI

FOUL  by RIVERA,AMI 03:45
03:35 22-44 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by MAHONEY,MADI

-- ASSIST  by MOREAU,JORDAN
TURNOVER  by RIVERA,AMI 03:19
SUB OUT by BARNHARD,BRYNN 03:19

03:16 22-46 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by DEANGELIS,AMANDA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,AMI(in the paint) 03:14 24-46 H 22

03:09 TURNOVER  by MOREAU,JORDAN
STEAL  by RIVERA,ISABELLA 03:08

02:38 SUB IN by CROWLEY,AISLING
02:38 SUB OUT by ROMITO,LAUREN

TURNOVER  by RIVERA,ISABELLA 02:37
02:37 24-49 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by MAHONEY,MADI

-- ASSIST  by CROWLEY,AISLING
GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,ISABELLA(in the paint) 02:32 26-49 H 23

02:21 TURNOVER  by MOREAU,JORDAN
SUB IN by BROWN,OLIVIA 02:16
SUB OUT by RIVERA,AMI 02:16

02:16 SUB IN by BONO,ALLISON
02:16 SUB OUT by MOREAU,JORDAN
01:29 26-51 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by DEANGELIS,AMANDA(in the paint)
01:12 FOUL  by BONO,ALLISON

GOOD FT by RIVERA,ISABELLA 01:12 27-51 H 24
GOOD FT by RIVERA,ISABELLA 01:12 28-51 H 23

00:56 MISS JUMPER by VERDILE,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,ISABELLA --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,OLIVIA 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:25 MISS 3PTR by CROWLEY,AISLING

REBOUND DEF by NICHOLSON,NAOMI --
00:12 FOUL  by CROWLEY,AISLING

GOOD FT by BROWN,OLIVIA 00:12 29-51 H 22
MISS FT by BROWN,OLIVIA 00:12

-- REBOUND DEF by DEANGELIS,AMANDA
00:07 MISS 3PTR by VERDILE,OLIVIA

-- REBOUND OFF by BONO,ALLISON
SUB IN by RIVERA,ISABELLA 00:04
SUB OUT by PETERS,SOPHIE 00:04

00:04 SUB IN by DEANGELIS,AMANDA
00:01 29-53 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by BONO,ALLISON(in the paint)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Gordon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Suffolk University
MISS JUMPER by PETERS,SOPHIE 09:44
REBOUND OFF by TOOMAN,CHEYANN --
GOOD 3PTR by PETERS,SOPHIE 09:35 32-53 H 21
ASSIST  by NICHOLSON,NAOMI --

09:21 MISS JUMPER by GUINTA,COLBY



REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,AMI --
MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,ISABELLA 09:10
REBOUND OFF by PETERS,SOPHIE --

09:05 FOUL  by DEANGELIS,AMANDA
MISS LAYUP by PETERS,SOPHIE 08:51
REBOUND OFF by TOOMAN,CHEYANN --
MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,ISABELLA 08:42

-- REBOUND DEF by DEANGELIS,AMANDA

08:36 32-55 H 23
GOOD LAYUP by MOREAU,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by DEANGELIS,AMANDA
FOUL  by NICHOLSON,NAOMI 08:36

08:36 32-56 H 24 GOOD FT by MOREAU,JORDAN
08:36 SUB IN by BONO,ALLISON
08:36 SUB OUT by MAHONEY,MADI

MISS LAYUP by RIVERA,ISABELLA 08:13
08:13 BLOCK  by ROMITO,LAUREN

REBOUND OFF by TOOMAN,CHEYANN --
MISS LAYUP by TOOMAN,CHEYANN 08:07

08:07 BLOCK  by ROMITO,LAUREN
-- REBOUND DEF by DEANGELIS,AMANDA

08:01 32-58 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by DEANGELIS,AMANDA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by PETERS,SOPHIE 07:45

07:44 STEAL  by BONO,ALLISON
07:39 MISS 3PTR by MOREAU,JORDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by ROMITO,LAUREN
07:33 MISS 3PTR by MOREAU,JORDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by DEANGELIS,AMANDA
07:27 MISS JUMPER by DEANGELIS,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,ISABELLA --
MISS LAYUP by RIVERA,ISABELLA 07:21

-- REBOUND DEF by DEANGELIS,AMANDA
FOUL  by RIVERA,AMI 07:17

07:09 32-61 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by GUINTA,COLBY
-- ASSIST  by BONO,ALLISON

06:55 FOUL  by DEANGELIS,AMANDA
GOOD FT by TOOMAN,CHEYANN 06:55 33-61 H 28
MISS FT by TOOMAN,CHEYANN 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by BONO,ALLISON
06:55 SUB IN by VERDILE,OLIVIA
06:55 SUB OUT by MOREAU,JORDAN
06:46 MISS LAYUP by ROMITO,LAUREN

-- REBOUND OFF by DEANGELIS,AMANDA
FOUL  by PETERS,SOPHIE 06:37

06:30 MISS JUMPER by DEANGELIS,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by NICHOLSON,NAOMI --
MISS 3PTR by RIVERA,AMI 06:19
REBOUND OFF by RIVERA,AMI --
MISS LAYUP by RIVERA,AMI 06:15

-- REBOUND DEF by MOREAU,JORDAN
06:07 FOUL  by VERDILE,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by NICHOLSON,NAOMI 06:03
-- REBOUND DEF by DEANGELIS,AMANDA

05:53 MISS 3PTR by VERDILE,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,ISABELLA --
GOOD JUMPER by RIVERA,AMI 05:39 35-61 H 26
FOUL  by PETERS,SOPHIE 05:24

05:24 MISS FT by DEANGELIS,AMANDA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:24 35-62 H 27 GOOD FT by DEANGELIS,AMANDA
SUB IN by BARNHARD,BRYNN 05:24
SUB IN by NOYES,SYDNEY 05:24
SUB OUT by PETERS,SOPHIE 05:24



SUB OUT by TOOMAN,CHEYANN 05:24
05:24 SUB IN by CROWLEY,AISLING
05:24 SUB OUT by ROMITO,LAUREN
05:13 FOUL  by CROWLEY,AISLING

MISS FT by BARNHARD,BRYNN 05:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BARNHARD,BRYNN 05:13

-- REBOUND DEF by DEANGELIS,AMANDA
05:13 SUB IN by MORE,DELANEY
05:13 SUB OUT by CROWLEY,AISLING

FOUL  by BARNHARD,BRYNN 04:57
04:57 35-63 H 28 GOOD FT by GUINTA,COLBY
04:57 35-64 H 29 GOOD FT by GUINTA,COLBY
04:57 SUB IN by MOREAU,JORDAN
04:57 SUB OUT by BONO,ALLISON

MISS LAYUP by RIVERA,AMI 04:47
-- REBOUND DEF by DEANGELIS,AMANDA

04:27 35-67 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by VERDILE,OLIVIA
-- ASSIST  by GUINTA,COLBY

GOOD JUMPER by RIVERA,AMI 04:11 37-67 H 30
03:55 MISS JUMPER by MORE,DELANEY

REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,ISABELLA --
03:54 FOUL  by DEANGELIS,AMANDA

GOOD FT by RIVERA,ISABELLA 03:54 38-67 H 29
GOOD FT by RIVERA,ISABELLA 03:54 39-67 H 28
SUB IN by BROWN,OLIVIA 03:54
SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,NAOMI 03:54

03:54 SUB IN by MAHONEY,MADI
03:54 SUB OUT by VERDILE,OLIVIA
03:34 MISS LAYUP by DEANGELIS,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,ISABELLA --
GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,ISABELLA(in the paint) 03:21 41-67 H 26
ASSIST  by RIVERA,AMI --

02:54 41-70 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by MAHONEY,MADI
-- ASSIST  by MOREAU,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by NOYES,SYDNEY 02:43
-- REBOUND DEF by MORE,DELANEY

02:32 41-72 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by DEANGELIS,AMANDA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MAHONEY,MADI

MISS 3PTR by BARNHARD,BRYNN 02:15
REBOUND OFF by BARNHARD,BRYNN --
GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,AMI(in the paint) 02:00 43-72 H 29

01:39 43-74 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by GUINTA,COLBY
-- ASSIST  by DEANGELIS,AMANDA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:27
01:27 SUB IN by ROMITO,LAUREN
01:27 SUB IN by BROWN,AKIYAH
01:27 SUB OUT by DEANGELIS,AMANDA
01:27 SUB OUT by MOREAU,JORDAN
01:27 SUB OUT by GUINTA,COLBY
01:27 SUB OUT by MORE,DELANEY
01:27 SUB OUT by MAHONEY,MADI

MISS LAYUP by BARNHARD,BRYNN 01:08
-- REBOUND DEF by GUINTA,COLBY

01:00 43-76 H 33
GOOD LAYUP by MOREAU,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by GUINTA,COLBY
SUB IN by PETERS,SOPHIE 00:55
SUB OUT by BARNHARD,BRYNN 00:55
GOOD 3PTR by RIVERA,AMI 00:47 46-76 H 30
ASSIST  by BROWN,OLIVIA --

00:30 MISS LAYUP by ROMITO,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by PETERS,SOPHIE --



MISS LAYUP by RIVERA,ISABELLA 00:22
-- REBOUND DEF by ROMITO,LAUREN

00:15 MISS JUMPER by MOREAU,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,AMI --
TURNOVER  by RIVERA,AMI 00:06

00:06 SUB IN by THURMAN,AVA
00:00 MISS JUMPER by ROMITO,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by NOYES,SYDNEY --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,OLIVIA 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Gordon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Suffolk University
SUB IN by NOYES,SYDNEY 10:00
SUB IN by BROWN,OLIVIA 10:00
SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,NAOMI 10:00
SUB OUT by TOOMAN,CHEYANN 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by THURMAN,AVA
10:00 SUB IN by BROWN,AKIYAH
10:00 SUB OUT by DEANGELIS,AMANDA
10:00 SUB OUT by GUINTA,COLBY

MISS LAYUP by NOYES,SYDNEY 09:42
-- REBOUND DEF by ROMITO,LAUREN

09:24 46-78 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by ROMITO,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MAHONEY,MADI

08:57 FOUL  by BROWN,AKIYAH
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,OLIVIA 08:53 48-78 H 30

08:41 TURNOVER  by BROWN,AKIYAH
08:41 FOUL  by BROWN,AKIYAH
08:41 SUB IN by VERDILE,OLIVIA
08:41 SUB OUT by MAHONEY,MADI

TURNOVER  by NOYES,SYDNEY 08:28
08:17 48-80 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by VERDILE,OLIVIA

-- ASSIST  by MOREAU,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,OLIVIA 08:04
REBOUND OFF by RIVERA,ISABELLA --
GOOD 3PTR by RIVERA,AMI 07:50 51-80 H 29
ASSIST  by RIVERA,ISABELLA --

07:34 SUB IN by MICHIENZIE,MADISON
07:34 SUB OUT by ROMITO,LAUREN

FOUL  by NOYES,SYDNEY 07:21
07:05 MISS JUMPER by MOREAU,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,OLIVIA --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,OLIVIA 06:58
REBOUND OFF by RIVERA,ISABELLA --
MISS LAYUP by NOYES,SYDNEY 06:47

-- REBOUND DEF by MOREAU,JORDAN
06:40 MISS JUMPER by THURMAN,AVA

REBOUND DEF by PETERS,SOPHIE --
06:27 FOUL  by MICHIENZIE,MADISON

SUB IN by NICHOLSON,NAOMI 06:27
SUB IN by CHEWNING,ABBY 06:27
SUB IN by BARNHARD,BRYNN 06:27
SUB OUT by PETERS,SOPHIE 06:27
SUB OUT by RIVERA,AMI 06:27
SUB OUT by BROWN,OLIVIA 06:27

06:27 SUB IN by BONO,ALLISON
06:27 SUB OUT by MOREAU,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by BARNHARD,BRYNN 06:24
-- REBOUND DEF by VERDILE,OLIVIA



06:18 51-82 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by BONO,ALLISON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VERDILE,OLIVIA

TURNOVER  by CHEWNING,ABBY 06:05
06:02 STEAL  by BONO,ALLISON
05:52 MISS 3PTR by BONO,ALLISON

REBOUND DEF by NOYES,SYDNEY --
MISS LAYUP by BARNHARD,BRYNN 05:35

05:35 BLOCK  by BROWN,AKIYAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:35 SUB IN by MORE,DELANEY
05:35 SUB OUT by VERDILE,OLIVIA

TURNOVER  by NOYES,SYDNEY 05:33
05:16 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,AKIYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by BONO,ALLISON
04:59 TURNOVER  by THURMAN,AVA

SUB IN by BROWN,OLIVIA 04:59
SUB OUT by RIVERA,ISABELLA 04:59
GOOD LAYUP by NOYES,SYDNEY(in the paint) 04:48 53-82 H 29

04:29 TURNOVER  by BROWN,AKIYAH
TURNOVER  by CHEWNING,ABBY 04:08

04:06 STEAL  by BONO,ALLISON
04:03 53-84 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by THURMAN,AVA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BONO,ALLISON
MISS 3PTR by CHEWNING,ABBY 03:52

-- REBOUND DEF by MICHIENZIE,MADISON
FOUL  by CHEWNING,ABBY 03:29

03:29 MISS FT by BONO,ALLISON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:29 53-85 H 32 GOOD FT by BONO,ALLISON
MISS LAYUP by BARNHARD,BRYNN 03:18

03:18 BLOCK  by BROWN,AKIYAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BARNHARD,BRYNN 03:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:00 TURNOVER  by BONO,ALLISON

STEAL  by NOYES,SYDNEY 02:59
GOOD LAYUP by NOYES,SYDNEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:55 55-85 H 30
FOUL  by BARNHARD,BRYNN 02:43
SUB IN by DILLON,CASSIDY 02:43
SUB OUT by BARNHARD,BRYNN 02:43

02:35 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,AKIYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,AKIYAH

02:29 MISS 3PTR by THURMAN,AVA
-- REBOUND OFF by MORE,DELANEY

02:20 MISS LAYUP by THURMAN,AVA
BLOCK  by NOYES,SYDNEY 02:20

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:09 55-87 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by MICHIENZIE,MADISON

-- ASSIST  by THURMAN,AVA
TURNOVER  by BROWN,OLIVIA 01:47

01:45 STEAL  by MORE,DELANEY
01:40 55-89 H 34 GOOD JUMPER by MORE,DELANEY

-- ASSIST  by THURMAN,AVA
MISS 3PTR by CHEWNING,ABBY 01:25
REBOUND OFF by DILLON,CASSIDY --
MISS 3PTR by NICHOLSON,NAOMI 01:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BONO,ALLISON
00:56 MISS LAYUP by MICHIENZIE,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by DILLON,CASSIDY --
GOOD LAYUP by NOYES,SYDNEY(in the paint) 00:42 57-89 H 32
ASSIST  by NICHOLSON,NAOMI --
FOUL  by NOYES,SYDNEY 00:21



00:21 57-90 H 33 GOOD FT by BONO,ALLISON
00:21 57-91 H 34 GOOD FT by BONO,ALLISON

GOOD LAYUP by NOYES,SYDNEY(in the paint) 00:08 59-91 H 32
ASSIST  by NICHOLSON,NAOMI --


